)

May 19, at Excekiors' 5th Faucon club address is still correct.

Anniversary, New York City. Druids' run: April 25-27 in D.C.

shipMates' 6th anniversarv . Aprl 13.
Pocono Warriors run NV y 2-4,

_ Empire City bikers' - nic: June 6.
CAB's '"Brother, He Thyself!"
in D.C., Saturday, ¢ Jiembcr 28.

M New Council roster . tached herewith

The o8th meeting of the AMCC convened at 11:55 a.m. on Saturday, Ides of lMarch (15th),
11 coujunction with Entre Nous' 10th anniversary '"Equinox' run in Boston. Council Pres.
Don Craver (ShipMates) presided with all AMCC officers present. For the first time in
recent memory, all Council members were represented in person or by proxy (Centaurs,
Levis, Praetorians, SNC of London), as well as the Reading Railmen, candidate for Coun-
cil membership. The Druids were represented as guests of the Council/Entre Nous.

OLD BUSINESS:

Secretary Roger Pegram (Vanguards) called the roll and read the minutes of the last meet-
ing (December 1, 1979), which stood approved as read.

Council Treasurer Paul Rose (Spartan M.C.) gave the Treasurer's Report, showing a bal-
ance of $166.71 as of 3-15-80. 328 new AMCC patches received at a cost of $297.01, or
@90¢. It was moved, seconded (Spuds/Vikings) and passed to charge @$1.50 to member
clubs. The Treasurer pointed out that the till is dangerously low, and that the Council con-
sider a $5 assessment per club to help rectify this condition. Rod Stine (Scorpions) suggest-
ed $10 instead. Moved, seconded (T-Bolts/Entre Nous) and unanimously passed that the $10
be assessed, pending individual club approval. The measure will be voted upon in May.

The Reading Railmen, proposed by ShipMates/Vanguards in December, were unanimously e-
lected to Council membership, bringing total club representation to 23.

NEW BUSINESS:

President Craver announced the "AMCC '76, Inc." corporation papers (in D.C.) have been
renewed. The President read a letter from Jim Gress, expressing regret that the Levi guys
anniversary party on March 29 has been cancelled due to site problems.

The following changes/additions have been accepted in the 1980 sanctioned schedule: @)
Links: Anniversary, June 6-7; (2) Spartans: change from July 18-20 to July 11-13; (3) T-
Bolts: July 28-29 for 9th anniversary; (4) Centaurs: 10th anniversary run, August 8-10; (5)
Vikings: Labor Day Leif Eriksen run, August 29-Sept. 1. The Vanguards will not be hold-
ing their run on the sanctioned dates (Sept. 12-14), in all probability, having run into site
problems. Further details will be announced. Reading Rzilmen 2nd anniv. - Oct. 5.

NEXT MEETING: Saturday, ! Secretary's notes:

The Druids were propesed for readmittance to the Council {ShipMates/Entre Nous); the vote
will be taken at the next meeting. :

iavitations for next mceting received from Excelsior and the Bucks. Moved, seconded (Spuds
‘T-Tois) and pussed to hold next Council meeting in conjunction with Excelsiors' 5th anni-
versar, in New ork City on Saturday, May 19.

T e Pros.weent thunked Entre Nous for hosting ¢ exceptic
o adjourn  links/Vikings) at 12:30 p. .

ATLANTICMOTORCYCLE

Iy nice brunch meeting. Motion

a ecretary

pte .n, Vanguar

OORDINATING NCIL

<.




* .4.';m

AMCC TREASURER!S REIORT

3=15-80
Covering the period December 1, 1979 throush March 14,1980

CHECKING

11-30-79 balance 21.76
Bl w0 deposit 297 ¢00 tranafer from savings
3-4--80  check 297,01  to Tion Bros. Co. for patches
3=14-80  balance $1.75
!
SAVINGS
,  11=30-79  balance $455.93 : _
12-31-79  deposit 6,03 interest 10/1 to dhte @ 5% apr
(next due 3-31-80)
3=4~=80  wthdrwl 297.00  transfer to checking

3-14-80 balance 164,96

CASH ON HAND

$ 175

$164,96
@18%.71

PATCHES, ON_TTAND
EIH
291 rate per patch and total value to be determined

Vote: the 50 patches owed to the Spartan MC have been
turned over to that club'sg treasurer

Mote: 340 AMCC patches were ordered from Lion Brothers Co.,
of Owings Mills, Md.:; 328 were shipped due to spoilage
during production; we were charged $0.90 per pateh
for a total of $#295,20 plus $1.81 for postage for a
grand total of $297,01, The Council needs to set a
price per patch: considering the state of the
treasury, the price must be over $0.90,

Regpectfully submitted

/[ By ,‘/ql// aul %tg/(Spartan MC)

Treasurer

s AP, T s
50/ Vel # &

O/wj’




